

INFORMATION ON THE FINISHING OF TECHNICAL DIALOGUE

Re: <u>Technical dialogue related with the planned public contract award procedure</u> for providing logistic services to the East Antarctica expedition organized by the Institute of Geophysics of the Polish Academy of Sciences (IGF PAN) in 2021/2022 season (case ref. No.: DT/01/20).

Pursuant to § 11 of the Technical Dialogue Regulations, the Contracting Authority informs you that on 30 June 2021 the technical dialogue was finished, case ref. No.: DT/01/20. The technical dialogue related with the planned public contract award procedure for providing logistic services to the East Antarctica Expedition organized by IGF PAN in 2021/2022 season was conducted in line with Articles 31a–31b of the Act — Public Procurement Law of 29 January 2014 (Journal of Laws of 2019, item 1843, as amended).

- 1. The announcement of the technical dialogue was published on the Contracting Authority's website on 23 October 2020.
- 2. The Contracting Authority has extended the time limit for conducting the technical dialogue several times, each time publishing the relevant information on the website of the dialogue https://www.igf.edu.pl/dt-01-20.php:
 - technical dialogue extended by 31 December 2020;
 - technical dialogue extended by 01 March 2021;
 - technical dialogue extended by 31 May 2021;
 - technical dialogue extended by 30 June 2021;
- 3. Following verification, the Contracting Authority allowed the below mentioned entities to participate in the technical dialogue:
 - Instituto Nazionale di Oceanografia e di Geofisica Sperimentale, Italy
 - Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute, Russia
- 4. The technical dialogue was conducted via means of remote communication (videoconferences) with the entities specified in clause 3, pursuant to § 7 (2) of the Technical Dialogue Regulations.
- 5. As a result of the technical dialogue, the Contracting Authority achieved the goal specified in Chapter II of the Announcement of the Technical Dialogue and in §3 of the Technical Dialogue Regulations.

On behalf of the Contracting Authority

www.igf.edu.pl